

Foster Crown: Radiologist, Nuclear Medicine Specialized, Outpatient: Virginia

High Quality Reports, Top Rated Physician Owned Practice, <u>Low</u> Case Volume Arlington, VA (Highly Sought-after Area)

- Are You Seeking a Superb Work / Life Balance
- Monday Friday; No Nights, No Call, No Holidays
- Physician Owned and Led, Private Practice, Absolutely No Politics

• Comprehensive Health & Welfare Package, PTO, Med-mal Coverage, Equity

This opportunity offers you the ability to work at a highly rated nuclear medicine outpatient imaging center. Virginia is a very strong & stable state to practice Nuclear Radiology. Arlington is a great place to move with some of the best schools in the country for raising a family. Let Foster Crown work with you for permanent placement into this highly rated, desirable outpatient center.

- Job Number: VA1588
- Position: Permanent Radiologist, with Board Certification in Nuclear Medicine
- City/State: Arlington, VA
- Facility: Outpatient Imaging Center
- Trauma: N/A
- Support Staff: 2-PET/CT, and 3-Nuclear Medicine Techs + Schedulers, Front Office, Marketing, HR, Office Manager, Billers
- Board Certification Required: ABR
- Fellowship: Graduation from a Nuclear Radiology Fellowship is required.
- Licensure: Virginia
- Case Mix: Radiologists: 60% CT, 30% PET/CT, 10% Nuclear Medicine. Procedures include I-131 therapies for hyperthyroid and thyroid cancer.
- EMR: Mac Practice
- Schedule: M F, 8a 5p, with no nights, no holidays, no call. Work 1-Saturday per month cleaning up 9-cases, at your leisure.
- Perm Compensation: Radiologists with NM skillset earning potential: \$500,000 \$550,000, Sign on Bonus of \$50,000. 6 Weeks PTO.
- Comprehensive health & welfare package offered. Relocation expense paid: \$10,000

Let Foster Crown represent your interests and assist to negotiate your newest career move. Inquire w/ a Foster Crown representative. Additional perm and locums opportunities are available. Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: www.FosterCrown.com

Tiktok: @FosterCrownLLC Facebook: /fostercrown X: @FosterCrown Instagram: fostercrown Contact: Foster Crown, LLC